S.No.36/38, Elikatta Village-509410, Farooqnagar mandal, Mahabubnagar dist.,
Telangana, Guarantors: t.Mrs.Nesha Kedia W/o. Sri.Praveen Kedia, Villa No.150,
Sunrise Vally Villas, Golden Heights Colony, Janachaitanya Colony, Attapur,
Hyderabad -500 048. The outstanding loan amount is Rs.3,30,09,549.22 paisa
(Rupees Three Crore Thirty Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine and
Twenty Two paisa only) Ie Rs.1,73,91,738.52 in OD account as on 31.01.2025 and -
Rs.1,56,17,810.70 in GECL account as on 05.02.2025 and subsequent interest
thereon, costs,charges etc.. ".

The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd,
sset Recovery Branch,
-8-356 to 362, III Floor, -

[...]

Vatika, P G Road,Street No.11, Sindhi Colony,Secunderabad-500003, and also at:
13.Sri Ramesh Kumar Ottarmai Jain ,S/o. Late Sri Otramal Jain.H No.2-3-450, Flat
No.303,B-Block, Sri Sai Residency, Gayadeen. Bagh, M G Road.Nallagutta,
Secunderabad - 500 OlO.The outstanding loan amount is Rs.34,18,97,196.69 paise
(Rupees. Thirty Four Crores Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred
Ninety Six and Paisa Sixty Nine only ) as on 31-01-2025 and subsequent interest
thereon.^osts, charges etc.,• .-

••    •         r       -/II'
-'i ' •'.

(~it Karur Vysya Bank

icer

The E-tenders should be accompanied with EMD remittance details. EMD shOuld be

[...]

Shyam Rao, R/o.-2-2-1107/81-81, Tilak Nagar, Hyderabad, .Telangana -500 044,-
Alternate Address: :Sri Gaddam Saritishewar Rao S/o. Sri G B Shyam Rao, Flat
No.G-1, Vijaya Residency.Road No.14, Nandi Nagar, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad,
Telangana- 500 034. The outstanding loan amount is Rs.88,10,022.33 paise
(Rupees. Eighty Eight Lacs Ten Thousand twenty Two and Paisa.Thirty three
Only) as on 27.01.2025 and subsequent interest thereon, costs, charges etc.,

The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd,
Asset Recovery Branch,
5-8-356 to 362, III Floor,

hiragAHLane, Abids,
Hyderabad-500 001'
040-232060

Authorised Officer

[...]

Sri Vishwanath Agarwal, H,No.5-9-122/A/1/31, Flat no.31,' Maheswari Residency,"'
Adarshnagar, Hyderabad-500 029..   •(8) Mrs..Durga Agarwal, W/o.
Sri Kunai Gupta, # 1-2-303, Flat no.303, Opp. Bharat Supermarket, Gaganmahal
Road, Domalguda,Hyderabad-500 029. The outstanding, loan amount is
Rs.10,65,72,600.74 paise (Rupees. Ten Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Seventy Two
Thousand Six Hundred and Paisa Seventy Four only ) ie Rs.9,05,09,163.82 in
SOD account as on 31-01-2025 along with further interest from 01/02/2025 and
Rs.1,60,63,436.92 . in COVID FITL account as on 20.01.2025 along with further
interest from 21.01.2025 and subsequent interest thereon, costs, charges etc and

[...]

B Block, Nagarjuna Homes, Nizampet road, Kukatpally, Hyderbad- 500 072,
Telangana ; (2) Sri D V Satyanaray;ana (Martgagor), Flat No:506, Vijaya Durga
Estates, B Block, Nagarjuna Homes, Nizampet road, Kukatpally, Hyderbad- 500
072, Telangana. The outstanding loan amount is Rs.13,18,298.63 paisa (Rupes
Thirteen Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty
Three Only) as on 31-01-2025 and subsequent interest thereon, costs, charges
etc.•'I. .

The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd,
Asset Recovery Branch,'
5-8-356 to 362, III Floor,
Chirag AM Lane, Abids,
Hyderabad - 500 001
040-232060

Authorised Officer